PLAN OF SERVICES ADDINGTON-HUMPHREYS ANNEXATION, EGYPT ROAD

A. Police Protection

The City of Bristol will provide police protection and related law enforcement services in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area on the effective date of annexation.

B. Fire Protection

The City of Bristol will provide fire protection and emergency medical services in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area on the effective date of annexation.

C. Water Service

The Bristol-Bluff City Utility District (BBCUD) will provide water service, in accordance with its policies and standards, to the property which is located within BBCUD service area.

D. Sewer Service

The City of Bristol has sufficient plant capacity to serve the annexed area and will provide sanitary sewer services in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, following the private extension and installation of sanitary sewer lines to serve the annexed area.

E. Streets

The City of Bristol will provide street repair and maintenance, storm drainage maintenance, and will install and maintain street and regulatory signage in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area on the effective date of the annexation.

F. Electrical Service

Bristol Tennessee Essential Services (BTES) will provide electric and related utility services, in accordance with its policies and standards, to the property which is already located within BTES service area.

Street lighting in accordance with city policies and standards, as may be changed from time to time, will be provided to the annexed area.

G. Refuse Collection

The City of Bristol will provide refuse collection and related services in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area upon effective date of annexation.

Plan of Services – Addington-Humphreys Annexation, Egypt Road Page 2 March 9, 2007

H. Schools

The Bristol Tennessee City Schools will provide educational services in accordance with its policy and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area upon the effective date of annexation.

I. Recreation

The City of Bristol will provide recreational and leisure service programs in accordance with its policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area upon the effective date of annexation.

J. Planning and Zoning

The City of Bristol will provide planning, zoning, code compliance and construction inspection services in accordance with city policies and standards, as revised from time to time, to the annexed area upon effective date of annexation.